stability in wake of upcoming elections, would have positive
share price trends.

Plant Operations
To serve the customers with high quality products and to
meet the customer needs, the organization has installed
state of the art manufacturing equipment especially for the
Polypropylene and Flexible Packaging products. The efficient
machinery not only produces high quality goods but also
offers cost effective solutions to the customers, which is a
competitive advantage of the Company. This results in
customer retention and higher profitability and hence a
positive impact on the share price.

The Cement and Allied Sector
The organization's major chunk of revenue comes from
manufacture and sale of cement sacks. The demand of
these sacks, both paper and polypropylene, is directly
impacted by the cement demand in local market. Any boom
in construction activity whether resulting from development
carried out by public sector or private sector, directly
impacts the company profitability.

Sensitivity Analysis of Change in Market Capitalization
Share Price as of 30.06.2023   Rs. 97.39
Market Capitalization as of 30.06.2023   Rs. 4,781,400,324

Change in Share Price by Change in Market Capitalization

+10% Rs. 478,140,032
-10% Rs. (478,140,032)

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

0
Jul-22 Aug-22 Sep-22 Oct-22 Nov-22 Dec-22 Jan-23 Feb-23 Mar-23 Apr-23 May-23 Jun-23

Share Prices- Trend v/s Volume Traded
Financial Year 2022-2023

Volume Traded Share price

20,000

40,000

60,000

80,000

100,000

120,000

140,000

160,000

180,000

171   |   ANNUAL REPORT 2023   |   CHERAT PACKAGING LIMITED

CALENDAR OF NOTABLE EVENTS

8th

March

2023

International
Women�s Day 2023

14th

December

2022

Attended National
Finance Olympiad
organized by ICAP

18th Received Bronze
Award in
manufacturing
Cat. from SAFA
held in Nepal

16th

February

2023

Board of Directors
Meeting � 2nd
Quarter 2022

21st NFEH Award

27th

November

2022

Annual Picnic

27th

April

2023

Board of Directors
Meeting � 3rd
Quarter 2023

27th